
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1206 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25-07-2016 

 
NMCP FOR ODISHA 

 
1206.   SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:         
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:- 
 
(a) whether the Government intends to consider the Government of Odisha’s request to 
implement the National Manufacturing Competitiveness Programme (NMCP) through the 
MSME department of the State. 
 
(b) if so, the detail thereof and if not the reason thereof; 
 
(c) whether the Government is aware that the Government of Odisha has a dedicated 
MSME department which has a presence throughout the State and therefore, is in a better 
position to implement the Centrally Sponsored Schemes of the Government ;and  
 
(d)  if so, the reaction of the Government thereto? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF  
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTEPRISES 

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH) 
 

(a): Yes, the Government of India is committed to consider the proposals from all States 
including Odisha, as per the guidelines of the approved National Manufacturing 
Competitiveness Programme (NMCP) schemes.  
 
(b): All NMCP Schemes are demand driven. The eligible proposals under the respective 
scheme, received from the State of Odisha have already been approved for implementation.  
 
(c)&(d):  Yes,  Government of India works in close coordination with the Odisha MSME 
Department for efficient implementation of sectoral schemes. 
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